WILA A/S
Mads Clausens Vej 14
8600 Silkeborg
Denmark
Phone: +45 8680 0844
    Fax: +45 8680 0843
VAT number: 27230350
Version 1.0
I N N OVAT I O N  –  D R I V E N  BY  P EO P L E
MEMBRANE
HOUSING
DETAILED OVERVIEW FOR TYPE ‘MHC-8-40’
MEDIUM PRESSURE - 40 BAR
In the food and beverage industry membrane housings are often used in systems
to reduce or eliminate microbials to make products safe for consumption and to
extend their shelf life. We produce membrane housings for membrane filtration
in the food industry for liquid-containing products such as juice, beer, soy, whey,
milk, milk powder, chocolate etc.
FOR NF AND RO FILTRATION
Page 2 of 10
I N N OVAT I O N  –  D R I V E N  BY  P EO P L E
Content
Introduction .......................................................................................................................................................	 3
Regulations and Directives ............................................................................................................................	 3
Documentation..................................................................................................................................................	 3
Group specifications.........................................................................................................................................	 4
Unit specifications............................................................................................................................................	 4
Connections........................................................................................................................................................	 4
MHC-8-40bar-1-element - Model A.............................................................................................................	 5
MHC-8-40bar-1-element - Model C.............................................................................................................	 5
MHC-8-40bar-2-element - Model A............................................................................................................	 6
MHC-8-40bar-2-element - Model C............................................................................................................	 6
MHC-8-40bar-3-element - Model A............................................................................................................	 7
MHC-8-40bar-3-element - Model C............................................................................................................	 7
MHC-8-40bar-4-element - Model A............................................................................................................	 8
MHC-8-40bar-4-element - Model C............................................................................................................	 8
MHC-8-40bar-5-element - Model A............................................................................................................	 9
MHC-8-40bar-5-element - Model C............................................................................................................	 9
MHC-8-40bar-6-element - Model A............................................................................................................	 10
MHC-8-40bar-6-element - Model C............................................................................................................	 10
Page 3 of 10
I N N OVAT I O N  –  D R I V E N  BY  P EO P L E
Introduction
This overview is for Membrane Housings with Clamp ferrule connections manufactured by Wila A/S
under the category ”MHC” hereinafter referred to as “Membrane Housing”. A Membrane Housing is
a tubular pressure vessel with a single inlet (Feed) on the shell side, an unfiltered outlet (Retentate)
on the shell side and a filtered outlet (Permeate) out from one of the end centers.
The membranes and ATD’s, that are also required for the filtration process, are not a part of the
membrane housing, but Wila’s own hygienic, easy to CIP clean, stainless steel ATD’s can also be
supplied upon request.
The Membrane Housing is made from EN 1.4404 (AISI 316L) stainless steel with a sanitary surface
finish. The inside surface roughness is ≤ 0,8 µm and the outside surface roughness is ≤ 1,6 µm.
All fluid media in use with the Membrane housing must be compatible with EN 1.4404 (AISI 316L)
Stainless steel.
The Membrane Housing is designed for pressures up to 40 bar and temperatures up to 70°C, but
other types, sizes and pressure ratings are also available.
Regulations and Directives
The membrane housing is designed and manufactured in accordance with
- the European Commission regulation No. 2023/2006 (Good Manufacturing Practices)
- the European Parliament directive No. EN 1935/2004 (Food Contact Materials).
- the European Parliament directive No. EN 1907/2006 (Chemical Restrictions (REACH).
- PED - Article 4.3 (SEP) in the European Parliament directive No. 2014/68/EU (Pressure Equipment
  Directive). The membrane housing is only designed for fluid group 2 (non-dangerous fluids).
Documentation
1.	 Customer drawing with description and design data table
2.	 Declaration of conformity
3.	 User Manual
As Supplement the following can be provided:
4.	 3.1 material certificates according to EN 10204
5.	 Weld-logs with associated welding certificates according to DS/EN ISO 9601-1.
Page 4 of 10
I N N OVAT I O N  –  D R I V E N  BY  P EO P L E
Group specifications
Group ordering codes and specifications are as listed below. A more detailed group tables with unit
codes and main dimensions can be found on the following pages.
MHC-8-40bar-X-element – Model _
MHC	 Membrane Housing with Clamp ferrule connections for Feed and Retentate.
8	 The membrane housing is designed for 7.9” x 38” (8038) membranes.
40bar	 The Membrane Housing is designed for pressures up to 40 bar and temperatures up to 70°C
X	 From 1 to 6 elements	 Indicates the number of elements that can be fitted.
_	 Either A or C *		  Indicates Feed and Retentate connection arrangement.
*Other connection arrangements are available
Unit specifications
MHC-8-40-X-YY-ZZ-_
X	 From 1 to 6 elements	 Indicates the number of elements that can be fitted.
YY	 63 – 51 – 50** 		  Indicates Feed and Retentate clamp ferrules connections.
ZZ	 38 – 25 – 40 – 26**	 Indicates Permeate end clamp ferrule connection.
_	 Either A or C *		  Indicates Feed and Retentate connection arrangement.
*Other connection arrangements are available
**Clamp ferrule connections sizes - Other types and sizes are available
63 – 51 – 38 – 25	 translates respectively to Ø63.5 – Ø51 – Ø38 - Ø25	 in accordance with ISO 2852-2
50 – 40 – 26	 translates respectively to DN50 – DN40 – DN25	 in accordance with DIN 32676-A
Connections
Tri-clamp connections for Feed, Retentate and Permeate. For 40 bar pressure rating SH or SSH
clamps are recommended, but always follow your fitting supplier guidelines and local legislations.
The Membrane Housing should be installed with the Retentate outlet at the highest point for better
air venting.
Temperature and pressure limits must be respected at all times !
Page 5 of 10
I N N OVAT I O N  –  D R I V E N  BY  P EO P L E
M/A
M/A
HL
CL 130
TL
IL
ID
RetentateFeed
25
0
Ø
Model C (all dimensions in millimeters) Permeate
14
1
55
Flow direction 
M/A
M/A
HL
CL 130
TL
IL
ID
Retentate
Feed
25
0
Ø
Model A (all dimensions in millimeters)
Permeate
14
1
55
Flow direction 
MHC-8-40bar-1-element - Model A
Element type 8038 Maximum pressure / Maximum temperature
Quantity Permeate 40 barg / 70°C Volume 40 liters Dry weight 42 kg
Stock number Drawing number 7.9" dia. ID F&R P TL HL CL IL
MHC-8-40-1-63-38-A W-022262 1 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 Ø38 1310 1280 1080 1007
MHC-8-40-1-51-38-A W-021790 1 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 Ø38 1310 1280 1080 1013
MHC-8-40-1-50-38-A W-022268 1 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 Ø38 1310 1280 1080 1012
MHC-8-40-1-63-25-A W-022274 1 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 Ø25 1310 1280 1080 1007
MHC-8-40-1-51-25-A W-022280 1 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 Ø25 1310 1280 1080 1013
MHC-8-40-1-50-25-A W-022286 1 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 Ø25 1310 1280 1080 1012
MHC-8-40-1-63-40-A W-022292 1 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 DN40 1310 1280 1080 1007
MHC-8-40-1-51-40-A W-022298 1 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 DN40 1310 1280 1080 1013
MHC-8-40-1-50-40-A W-022304 1 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 DN40 1310 1280 1080 1012
MHC-8-40-1-63-26-A W-022310 1 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 DN25 1310 1280 1080 1007
MHC-8-40-1-51-26-A W-022316 1 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 DN25 1310 1280 1080 1013
MHC-8-40-1-50-26-A W-022322 1 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 DN25 1310 1280 1080 1012
MHC-8-40bar-1-element - Model C
Element type 8038 Maximum pressure / Maximum temperature
Quantity Permeate 40 barg / 70°C Volume 40 liters Dry weight 42 kg
Stock number Drawing number 7.9" dia. ID F&R P TL HL CL IL
MHC-8-40-1-63-38-C W-022328 1 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 Ø38 1310 1280 1080 1007
MHC-8-40-1-51-38-C W-022334 1 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 Ø38 1310 1280 1080 1013
MHC-8-40-1-50-38-C W-022340 1 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 Ø38 1310 1280 1080 1012
MHC-8-40-1-63-25-C W-022346 1 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 Ø25 1310 1280 1080 1007
MHC-8-40-1-51-25-C W-022352 1 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 Ø25 1310 1280 1080 1013
MHC-8-40-1-50-25-C W-022358 1 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 Ø25 1310 1280 1080 1012
MHC-8-40-1-63-40-C W-022364 1 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 DN40 1310 1280 1080 1007
MHC-8-40-1-51-40-C W-022370 1 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 DN40 1310 1280 1080 1013
MHC-8-40-1-50-40-C W-022376 1 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 DN40 1310 1280 1080 1012
MHC-8-40-1-63-26-C W-022382 1 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 DN25 1310 1280 1080 1007
MHC-8-40-1-51-26-C W-022388 1 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 DN25 1310 1280 1080 1013
MHC-8-40-1-50-26-C W-022394 1 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 DN25 1310 1280 1080 1012
Page 6 of 10
I N N OVAT I O N  –  D R I V E N  BY  P EO P L E
M/A
M/A
HL
CL 130
TL
IL
ID
RetentateFeed
25
0
Ø
Model C (all dimensions in millimeters) Permeate
14
1
55
Flow direction 
M/A
M/A
HL
CL 130
TL
IL
ID
Retentate
Feed
25
0
Ø
Model A (all dimensions in millimeters)
Permeate
14
1
55
Flow direction 
MHC-8-40bar-2-element - Model A
Element type 8038 Maximum pressure / Maximum temperature
Quantity Permeate 40 barg / 70°C Volume 71 liters Dry weight 58 kg
Stock number Drawing number 7.9" dia. ID F&R P TL HL CL IL
MHC-8-40-2-63-38-A W-022263 2 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 Ø38 2290 2260 2060 1987
MHC-8-40-2-51-38-A W-021791 2 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 Ø38 2290 2260 2060 1993
MHC-8-40-2-50-38-A W-022269 2 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 Ø38 2290 2260 2060 1992
MHC-8-40-2-63-25-A W-022275 2 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 Ø25 2290 2260 2060 1987
MHC-8-40-2-51-25-A W-022281 2 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 Ø25 2290 2260 2060 1993
MHC-8-40-2-50-25-A W-022287 2 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 Ø25 2290 2260 2060 1992
MHC-8-40-2-63-40-A W-022293 2 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 DN40 2290 2260 2060 1987
MHC-8-40-2-51-40-A W-022299 2 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 DN40 2290 2260 2060 1993
MHC-8-40-2-50-40-A W-022305 2 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 DN40 2290 2260 2060 1992
MHC-8-40-2-63-26-A W-022311 2 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 DN25 2290 2260 2060 1987
MHC-8-40-2-51-26-A W-022317 2 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 DN25 2290 2260 2060 1993
MHC-8-40-2-50-26-A W-022323 2 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 DN25 2290 2260 2060 1992
MHC-8-40bar-2-element - Model C
Element type 8038 Maximum pressure / Maximum temperature
Quantity Permeate 40 barg / 70°C Volume 71 liters Dry weight 58 kg
Stock number Drawing number 7.9" dia. ID F&R P TL HL CL IL
MHC-8-40-2-63-38-C W-022329 2 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 Ø38 2290 2260 2060 1987
MHC-8-40-2-51-38-C W-022335 2 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 Ø38 2290 2260 2060 1993
MHC-8-40-2-50-38-C W-022341 2 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 Ø38 2290 2260 2060 1992
MHC-8-40-2-63-25-C W-022347 2 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 Ø25 2290 2260 2060 1987
MHC-8-40-2-51-25-C W-022353 2 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 Ø25 2290 2260 2060 1993
MHC-8-40-2-50-25-C W-022359 2 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 Ø25 2290 2260 2060 1992
MHC-8-40-2-63-40-C W-022365 2 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 DN40 2290 2260 2060 1987
MHC-8-40-2-51-40-C W-022371 2 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 DN40 2290 2260 2060 1993
MHC-8-40-2-50-40-C W-022377 2 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 DN40 2290 2260 2060 1992
MHC-8-40-2-63-26-C W-022383 2 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 DN25 2290 2260 2060 1987
MHC-8-40-2-51-26-C W-022389 2 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 DN25 2290 2260 2060 1993
MHC-8-40-2-50-26-C W-022395 2 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 DN25 2290 2260 2060 1992
Page 7 of 10
I N N OVAT I O N  –  D R I V E N  BY  P EO P L E
M/A
M/A
HL
CL 130
TL
IL
ID
RetentateFeed
25
0
Ø
Model C (all dimensions in millimeters) Permeate
14
1
55
Flow direction 
M/A
M/A
HL
CL 130
TL
IL
ID
Retentate
Feed
25
0
Ø
Model A (all dimensions in millimeters)
Permeate
14
1
55
Flow direction 
MHC-8-40bar-3-element - Model A
Element type 8038 Maximum pressure / Maximum temperature
Quantity Permeate 40 barg / 70°C Volume 103 liters Dry weight 74 kg
Stock number Drawing number 7.9" dia. ID F&R P TL HL CL IL
MHC-8-40-3-63-38-A W-022264 3 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 Ø38 3275 3245 3045 2972
MHC-8-40-3-51-38-A W-021792 3 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 Ø38 3275 3245 3045 2978
MHC-8-40-3-50-38-A W-022270 3 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 Ø38 3275 3245 3045 2977
MHC-8-40-3-63-25-A W-022276 3 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 Ø25 3275 3245 3045 2972
MHC-8-40-3-51-25-A W-022282 3 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 Ø25 3275 3245 3045 2978
MHC-8-40-3-50-25-A W-022288 3 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 Ø25 3275 3245 3045 2977
MHC-8-40-3-63-40-A W-022294 3 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 DN40 3275 3245 3045 2972
MHC-8-40-3-51-40-A W-022300 3 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 DN40 3275 3245 3045 2978
MHC-8-40-3-50-40-A W-022306 3 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 DN40 3275 3245 3045 2977
MHC-8-40-3-63-26-A W-022312 3 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 DN25 3275 3245 3045 2972
MHC-8-40-3-51-26-A W-022318 3 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 DN25 3275 3245 3045 2978
MHC-8-40-3-50-26-A W-022324 3 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 DN25 3275 3245 3045 2977
MHC-8-40bar-3-element - Model C
Element type 8038 Maximum pressure / Maximum temperature
Quantity Permeate 40 barg / 70°C Volume 103 liters Dry weight 74 kg
Stock number Drawing number 7.9" dia. ID F&R P TL HL CL IL
MHC-8-40-3-63-38-C W-022330 3 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 Ø38 3275 3245 3045 2972
MHC-8-40-3-51-38-C W-022336 3 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 Ø38 3275 3245 3045 2978
MHC-8-40-3-50-38-C W-022342 3 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 Ø38 3275 3245 3045 2977
MHC-8-40-3-63-25-C W-022348 3 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 Ø25 3275 3245 3045 2972
MHC-8-40-3-51-25-C W-022354 3 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 Ø25 3275 3245 3045 2978
MHC-8-40-3-50-25-C W-022360 3 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 Ø25 3275 3245 3045 2977
MHC-8-40-3-63-40-C W-022366 3 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 DN40 3275 3245 3045 2972
MHC-8-40-3-51-40-C W-022372 3 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 DN40 3275 3245 3045 2978
MHC-8-40-3-50-40-C W-022378 3 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 DN40 3275 3245 3045 2977
MHC-8-40-3-63-26-C W-022384 3 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 DN25 3275 3245 3045 2972
MHC-8-40-3-51-26-C W-022390 3 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 DN25 3275 3245 3045 2978
MHC-8-40-3-50-26-C W-022396 3 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 DN25 3275 3245 3045 2977
Page 8 of 10
I N N OVAT I O N  –  D R I V E N  BY  P EO P L E
M/A
M/A
HL
CL 130
TL
IL
ID
RetentateFeed
25
0
Ø
Model C (all dimensions in millimeters) Permeate
14
1
55
Flow direction 
M/A
M/A
HL
CL 130
TL
IL
ID
Retentate
Feed
25
0
Ø
Model A (all dimensions in millimeters)
Permeate
14
1
55
Flow direction 
MHC-8-40bar-4-element - Model A
Element type 8038 Maximum pressure / Maximum temperature
Quantity Permeate 40 barg / 70°C Volume 135 liters Dry weight 90 kg
Stock number Drawing number 7.9" dia. ID F&R P TL HL CL IL
MHC-8-40-4-63-38-A W-022265 4 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 Ø38 4255 4225 4025 3952
MHC-8-40-4-51-38-A W-021793 4 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 Ø38 4255 4225 4025 3958
MHC-8-40-4-50-38-A W-022271 4 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 Ø38 4255 4225 4025 3957
MHC-8-40-4-63-25-A W-022277 4 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 Ø25 4255 4225 4025 3952
MHC-8-40-4-51-25-A W-022283 4 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 Ø25 4255 4225 4025 3958
MHC-8-40-4-50-25-A W-022289 4 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 Ø25 4255 4225 4025 3957
MHC-8-40-4-63-40-A W-022295 4 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 DN40 4255 4225 4025 3952
MHC-8-40-4-51-40-A W-022301 4 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 DN40 4255 4225 4025 3958
MHC-8-40-4-50-40-A W-022307 4 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 DN40 4255 4225 4025 3957
MHC-8-40-4-63-26-A W-022313 4 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 DN25 4255 4225 4025 3952
MHC-8-40-4-51-26-A W-022319 4 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 DN25 4255 4225 4025 3958
MHC-8-40-4-50-26-A W-022325 4 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 DN25 4255 4225 4025 3957
MHC-8-40bar-4-element - Model C
Element type 8038 Maximum pressure / Maximum temperature
Quantity Permeate 40 barg / 70°C Volume 135 liters Dry weight 90 kg
Stock number Drawing number 7.9" dia. ID F&R P TL HL CL IL
MHC-8-40-4-63-38-C W-022331 4 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 Ø38 4255 4225 4025 3952
MHC-8-40-4-51-38-C W-022337 4 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 Ø38 4255 4225 4025 3958
MHC-8-40-4-50-38-C W-022343 4 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 Ø38 4255 4225 4025 3957
MHC-8-40-4-63-25-C W-022349 4 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 Ø25 4255 4225 4025 3952
MHC-8-40-4-51-25-C W-022355 4 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 Ø25 4255 4225 4025 3958
MHC-8-40-4-50-25-C W-022361 4 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 Ø25 4255 4225 4025 3957
MHC-8-40-4-63-40-C W-022367 4 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 DN40 4255 4225 4025 3952
MHC-8-40-4-51-40-C W-022373 4 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 DN40 4255 4225 4025 3958
MHC-8-40-4-50-40-C W-022379 4 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 DN40 4255 4225 4025 3957
MHC-8-40-4-63-26-C W-022385 4 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 DN25 4255 4225 4025 3952
MHC-8-40-4-51-26-C W-022391 4 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 DN25 4255 4225 4025 3958
MHC-8-40-4-50-26-C W-022397 4 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 DN25 4255 4225 4025 3957
Page 9 of 10
I N N OVAT I O N  –  D R I V E N  BY  P EO P L E
M/A
M/A
HL
CL 130
TL
IL
ID
RetentateFeed
25
0
Ø
Model C (all dimensions in millimeters) Permeate
14
1
55
Flow direction 
M/A
M/A
HL
CL 130
TL
IL
ID
Retentate
Feed
25
0
Ø
Model A (all dimensions in millimeters)
Permeate
14
1
55
Flow direction 
MHC-8-40bar-5-element - Model A
Element type 8038 Maximum pressure / Maximum temperature
Quantity Permeate 40 barg / 70°C Volume 167 liters Dry weight 106 kg
Stock number Drawing number 7.9" dia. ID F&R P TL HL CL IL
MHC-8-40-5-63-38-A W-022266 5 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 Ø38 5240 5210 5010 4937
MHC-8-40-5-51-38-A W-021794 5 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 Ø38 5240 5210 5010 4943
MHC-8-40-5-50-38-A W-022272 5 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 Ø38 5240 5210 5010 4942
MHC-8-40-5-63-25-A W-022278 5 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 Ø25 5240 5210 5010 4937
MHC-8-40-5-51-25-A W-022284 5 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 Ø25 5240 5210 5010 4943
MHC-8-40-5-50-25-A W-022290 5 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 Ø25 5240 5210 5010 4942
MHC-8-40-5-63-40-A W-022296 5 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 DN40 5240 5210 5010 4937
MHC-8-40-5-51-40-A W-022302 5 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 DN40 5240 5210 5010 4943
MHC-8-40-5-50-40-A W-022308 5 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 DN40 5240 5210 5010 4942
MHC-8-40-5-63-26-A W-022314 5 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 DN25 5240 5210 5010 4937
MHC-8-40-5-51-26-A W-022320 5 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 DN25 5240 5210 5010 4943
MHC-8-40-5-50-26-A W-022326 5 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 DN25 5240 5210 5010 4942
MHC-8-40bar-5-element - Model C
Element type 8038 Maximum pressure / Maximum temperature
Quantity Permeate 40 barg / 70°C Volume 167 liters Dry weight 106 kg
Stock number Drawing number 7.9" dia. ID F&R P TL HL CL IL
MHC-8-40-5-63-38-C W-022332 5 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 Ø38 5240 5210 5010 4937
MHC-8-40-5-51-38-C W-022338 5 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 Ø38 5240 5210 5010 4943
MHC-8-40-5-50-38-C W-022344 5 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 Ø38 5240 5210 5010 4942
MHC-8-40-5-63-25-C W-022350 5 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 Ø25 5240 5210 5010 4937
MHC-8-40-5-51-25-C W-022356 5 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 Ø25 5240 5210 5010 4943
MHC-8-40-5-50-25-C W-022362 5 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 Ø25 5240 5210 5010 4942
MHC-8-40-5-63-40-C W-022368 5 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 DN40 5240 5210 5010 4937
MHC-8-40-5-51-40-C W-022374 5 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 DN40 5240 5210 5010 4943
MHC-8-40-5-50-40-C W-022380 5 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 DN40 5240 5210 5010 4942
MHC-8-40-5-63-26-C W-022386 5 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 DN25 5240 5210 5010 4937
MHC-8-40-5-51-26-C W-022392 5 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 DN25 5240 5210 5010 4943
MHC-8-40-5-50-26-C W-022398 5 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 DN25 5240 5210 5010 4942
Page 10 of 10
I N N OVAT I O N  –  D R I V E N  BY  P EO P L E
M/A
M/A
HL
CL 130
TL
IL
ID
RetentateFeed
25
0
Ø
Model C (all dimensions in millimeters) Permeate
14
1
55
Flow direction 
M/A
M/A
HL
CL 130
TL
IL
ID
Retentate
Feed
25
0
Ø
Model A (all dimensions in millimeters)
Permeate
14
1
55
Flow direction 
MHC-8-40bar-6-element - Model A
Element type 8038 Maximum pressure / Maximum temperature
Quantity Permeate 40 barg / 70°C Volume 199 liters Dry weight 122 kg
Stock number Drawing number 7.9" dia. ID F&R P TL HL CL IL
MHC-8-40-6-63-38-A W-022267 6 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 Ø38 6220 6190 5990 5917
MHC-8-40-6-51-38-A W-021795 6 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 Ø38 6220 6190 5990 5923
MHC-8-40-6-50-38-A W-022273 6 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 Ø38 6220 6190 5990 5922
MHC-8-40-6-63-25-A W-022279 6 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 Ø25 6220 6190 5990 5917
MHC-8-40-6-51-25-A W-022285 6 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 Ø25 6220 6190 5990 5923
MHC-8-40-6-50-25-A W-022291 6 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 Ø25 6220 6190 5990 5922
MHC-8-40-6-63-40-A W-022297 6 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 DN40 6220 6190 5990 5917
MHC-8-40-6-51-40-A W-022303 6 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 DN40 6220 6190 5990 5923
MHC-8-40-6-50-40-A W-022309 6 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 DN40 6220 6190 5990 5922
MHC-8-40-6-63-26-A W-022315 6 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 DN25 6220 6190 5990 5917
MHC-8-40-6-51-26-A W-022321 6 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 DN25 6220 6190 5990 5923
MHC-8-40-6-50-26-A W-022327 6 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 DN25 6220 6190 5990 5922
MHC-8-40bar-6-element - Model C
Element type 8038 Maximum pressure / Maximum temperature
Quantity Permeate 40 barg / 70°C Volume 199 liters Dry weight 122 kg
Stock number Drawing number 7.9" dia. ID F&R P TL HL CL IL
MHC-8-40-6-63-38-C W-022333 6 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 Ø38 6220 6190 5990 5917
MHC-8-40-6-51-38-C W-022339 6 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 Ø38 6220 6190 5990 5923
MHC-8-40-6-50-38-C W-022345 6 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 Ø38 6220 6190 5990 5922
MHC-8-40-6-63-25-C W-022351 6 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 Ø25 6220 6190 5990 5917
MHC-8-40-6-51-25-C W-022357 6 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 Ø25 6220 6190 5990 5923
MHC-8-40-6-50-25-C W-022363 6 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 Ø25 6220 6190 5990 5922
MHC-8-40-6-63-40-C W-022369 6 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 DN40 6220 6190 5990 5917
MHC-8-40-6-51-40-C W-022375 6 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 DN40 6220 6190 5990 5923
MHC-8-40-6-50-40-C W-022381 6 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 DN40 6220 6190 5990 5922
MHC-8-40-6-63-26-C W-022387 6 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø63.5 DN25 6220 6190 5990 5917
MHC-8-40-6-51-26-C W-022393 6 x 38" Ø28.9 Ø51 DN25 6220 6190 5990 5923
MHC-8-40-6-50-26-C W-022399 6 x 38" Ø28.9 DN50 DN25 6220 6190 5990 5922